RESOLUTION NO. 2013- 367

A RESOLUTION EXPRESSING APPRECIATION TO THE CEO GROUP FOR THEIR ASSISTANCE IN THE FIGHT FOR THE REMEDIATION OF THE PURE EARTH SITE IN THE VINELAND INDUSTRIAL PARK.

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland Industrial Park is a flourishing economic development enterprise that is home to many thriving commercial concerns; and

WHEREAS, the industrial park enjoys amenities that include beautiful wooded lots and tributaries of the Maurice River, a federally designated Wild and Scenic River; and

WHEREAS, the CEO Group is a non-profit organization comprised of business leaders in New Jersey's greater Cumberland County area who are dedicated to enhancing the quality of life by facilitating economic opportunity; and

WHEREAS, the New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection permitted the expansion in size and scope of the Pure Earth site to collect and treat contaminated soil and other hazardous materials without zoning or planning approvals and contrary to the objections of the City of Vineland, area residents and many industrial park commercial enterprises; and

WHEREAS, the CEO Group publicly stepped forward to provide assistance which helped to reverse the expansion of the undesirable activity and begin remediation of the site and clean up the contamination.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Governing Body of the City of Vineland commends and thanks the CEO Group for their advocacy in this matter that benefits the health and quality of life for all our citizens.

Adopted:

ATTEST:

President of Council

Municipal Clerk

K: CEO Group Commending Resolution - August 13, 2013